

## \*\*\*AMENDED\*\*\*PUBLIC NOTICE

(\*\*\*June 19, 2013 Workshop cancelled)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the members of the Scottsdale City Council and the City of Scottsdale's appointed public bodies have been invited to attend the

## City of Scottsdale Neighborhoods and Housing General Plan 2014 Workshop

10:00 a.m. to approximately 1:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. to approximately 9:00 p.m. Thursday, June 20, 2013 SkySong Convergence Room Scottsdale and McDowell Road intersection Scottsdale, AZ

While a quorum of the City Council and other City of Scottsdale's appointed public bodies may be in attendance at these events, the members of the City Council and the other City of Scottsdale's appointed public bodies will not engage in any deliberations, decisions, or other legal action of the public body.